

MEETING DATE: 08/20/2019

ITEM NO: 7

ADDENDUM

DATE: August 19, 2019

TO: Mayor and Town Council

FROM: Laurel Prevetti, Town Manager

SUBJECT: Adopt a resolution establishing the Complete Streets and Transportation

Commission and rescinding resolutions 2016-052 and 2016-058 effective

December 31, 2019

REMARKS:

Attachment 1, Sections 3 and 4 listed the incorrect Commission name. Attachment 2 contains the corrected resolution that reflects the correct Commission name of Complete Streets and Transportation Commission.

Attachment Received with the Staff Report:

1. Resolution Establishing the Complete Streets and Transportation Commission

Attachment Received with this Addendum:

2. Resolution Establishing the Complete Streets and Transportation Commission

PREPARED BY:

Matt Morley

Parks and Public Works Director

Reviewed by: Town Manager, Assistant Town Manager and Town Attorney